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ENROLLED BILL 

(S. B. No. 132) 

[Passed March 11, 1933 ; In etrect from passage.] 

AN ACT to amend and reenaet section nine, article one, chapter 

thirty-nine of the code of West Virginia one thousand nine 

hundred thirty-one, relating to certificate of acknowledgment 

of a corporation. 

Be it enacted by the Legiil,ature of West Virginia.: 

That section nine, article one, chapter thirty-nine of the code 

of West Virginia one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, be 

amended and reenacted so as to read as follows: 

Section 9. The certificate of acknowledgment of a corpora-

2 tion may be in form or effect as prescribed in section four of 

3 this article as far as the words "do certify" and thence as 

4 follows: do certify that ...................................... , who signed the 
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2 [Enrolled S. B. No. 132 

5 writing above (or hereto annexed), bearing date the ... _ .......... . 

6 day of .................... ·---··• 19 .. ·-···, for ....................................... . 

7 (name of corporation), has this day in my said county, before 

8 me, acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of 

9 said corporation. 

10 Given under my hand this. ................... day of ............................ , 

1119 ........ . 






